

ASEAN CSR NETWORK LTD.

(ACRA/ GST: UEN 201025962K)

1N Pine Grove #12-56 Singapore 591301

Tel: +65 96167933

E-Mail: thomas@asean-csr-network.org

18 February 2021

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that comprises of a chief executive statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions in support of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COE report due to a reorganisation of our organisation. We are also resolving some major problems we face.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COE that describes our organization's efforts and progress in support of the UN Global Compact. Our COE will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 22 May 2021, at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas Thomas

Chief Executive Officer